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CHAPTER 156
1 AN ACT concerning

2 Montgomery County School Board Composition Task Force
3 MC 15-00

4 FOR the purpose of establishing the Montgomery County School Board Composition
5 Task Force to study the authority, size, composition, and responsibilities of a

6 certain school board; providing for the membership and the chair of the Task

7 Force; providing for a quorum and the time and location of meetings of the Task
8 Force; requiring the Task Force to submit a certain report by a certain date;

9 providing for the termination of this Act; and generally relating to the

10 establishment of the Montgomery County School Board Composition Task Force.

11 BY adding to

12 Article - Education

13 Section 3-904

14 Annotated Code of Maryland
15 (1999 Replacement Volume)

16 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
17 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

18 Article - Education
19 3-904.

20 (A) THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY EXECUTIVE SHALL ESTABLISH A
21 MONTGOMERY COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD COMPOSITION TASK FORCE TO STUDY THE
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1 AUTHORITY, SIZE, COMPOSITION, AND THE RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE MONTGOMERY
2 COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION.

3 (B) 1) THE TASK FORCE SHALL CONSIST OF 16 MEMBERS.

4 2) THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE SHALL APPOINT TWO MEMBERS

5 FROM THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY SENATE DELEGATION.

6 3) THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE SHALL APPOINT TWO MEMBERS FROM

7 THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY HOUSE DELEGATION.

8 4) THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY EXECUTIVE SHALL APPOINT:

9 m TWO MEMBERS FROM THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY COUNCIL,;
10 (D] TWO MEMBERS FROM THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY BOARD OF

11 EDUCATION;

12 (n ONE MEMBER FROM THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY EDUCATION
13 ASSOCIATION;

14 (V) ONE MEMBER FROM THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY COUNCIL OF
15 SUPPORTING SERVICES EMPLOYEES;

16 V) ONE MEMBER FROM THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY ASSOCIATION
17 OF ADMINISTRATIVE AND SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL,;

18 (V1) ONE MEMBER FROM THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY REGIONAL
19 STUDENT GOVERNMENTS;

20 (Vi) ONE MEMBER FROM THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY COUNCIL OF
21 PARENT TEACHER ASSOCIATIONS; AND

22 (vll) THREE MEMBERS FROM THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

23 © THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY EXECUTIVE SHALL SELECT THE CHAIR OF
24 THE TASK FORCE.

25 (D) (1) TEN MEMBERS OF THE TASK FORCE SHALL CONSTITUTE A QUORUM.

26 (2) THE TASK FORCE SHALL DETERMINE THE TIME AND PLACE OF ITS
27 MEETINGS.

28 (E) ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2001, THE TASK FORCE SHALL SUBMIT A

29 FINAL REPORT WITH ITS FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE MONTGOMERY
30 COUNTY EXECUTIVE, THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY COUNCIL, THE MONTGOMERY

31 COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, AND, SUBJECT TO § 2-1246 OF THE STATE

32 GOVERNMENT ARTICLE, THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY DELEGATIONS TO THE STATE
33 SENATE AND HOUSE OF DELEGATES.
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1 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
2 July 1, 2000. It shall remain effective for a period of 2 years and, at the end of June

3 30, 2002, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall be
4 abrogated and of no further force and effect.



